DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1677.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,717.00 Pgs=2

2021-959551

01/07/2021 11:54 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-19-212-017 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,677.00 Escrow No.: 20011508-SH When Recorded Return To:

Tammy Simpson and Benjamin Simpson

2081 Mars Road Livermore, CA 94550

Mail Tax Statements to: Tammy Simpson and Benjamin Simpson 2081 Mars Road

Livermore, CA 94550

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mark A. Rhoden and Johnette C. Rhoden, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Tammy Simpson and Benjamin Simpson, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel B, as shown on that parcel Map for Lawrence Grado recorded April 24, 1980, in Book 480 of Official Records, at Page 1357, as Document No. 43926, Douglas Count, Nevada, being a Parcel Map of:

Lot 456, as shown on the Second Amended Map of Summit Village recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on January 13, 1969, as Document No 43419, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1319-19-212-017

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signatu	ire page). Escrow No.: 20011508-SH
Dated this 31 day of DECEMBER	2021: 32
Mark A. Rhoden	
Johnette C. Rhoden	
STATE OF California	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Stamiston	
This instrument was acknowledged before me of A. Rhoden and Johnette C. Rhoden.	on this 31st day of Dec., 2020 by Mark
A P	
Notary Public	S. MALHI COMM. # 2299112 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA STANISLAUS COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 2, 2023
	MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 2, 2023

DECLAR 1. Asse	ATION OF VA essor Parcel Nur 3-19-212-017		M					
2. Type	e of Property:			ſ	FOR RI	ECORDER'S OF	PTIONAL U	ISE ONLY
c) 🗵 e) 🗆 /	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	d) 🗆	Sgl. Fam. Residen 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		Book .	ent/Instrument N	Page _	
	Other:				Notes:	recording		
				J.	votes.			\Longrightarrow
	otal Value/Sale F		• •		-	\$430,000	.00	
			Only (value of prop	erty)		(\$0.00)	<u> </u>	
	ansfer Tax Value eal Property Trai		Nuo:			\$430,000 \$1,677.00		
	, ,		oue.	\leq		<u> </u>	'	
	XEMPTION CLA			_ ^	V	/		
			r NRS 375.090, Se	%.	<u> </u>		+	
	•	•	on: ing Transferred: <u>1</u> (75		_/_/		
The under 375.110, supported parties agresult in a	rsigned declares that the informa by documentation ree the disallow penalty of 10% of	and acknotion provided on if called ance of arcord from the tax of tax of the tax of	owledges, under p ded is correct to t I upon to substanti y claimed exempti ue plus interest at rally liable for any	enalty he bes ate the ion, or 1% per	of perjuit of the information of	eir information ation provided h letermination of . Pursuant to I	and belief erein. Fur additional NRS 375.0	, and can be thermore, the tax due, may
Signature	:l	long)		1	Capacity:	Grant	er)
Signature		Logot		\rightarrow	\	Capacity:	ESC	Bon_
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMÀTIO</u>	<u>N</u>	BUYE		ANTEE) INFOR	<u>MATION</u>	
_	(REQUIRED)	\				(REQUIRED)		
Print Nan	ne: Mark A. Rho	oden and J	ohnette C. Rhoden	Print I	Name:	Tammy Simpso	n & Benja	min Simpson
Address:	72 Cottage	Lane		Addre	ss:	2081 Mars Roa	d	
City:	Walnut Cred	ek		City:	/	Livermore		
State:	CA	Zip:	94595	State:		California	Zip: 94	1550
COMPAN	Y/PERSON RE	QUESTING	RECORDING (Re	equirec	l if not	seller or buyer	1	
Print Nan	ne: First Cent	ennial Title	Company of Neva	da E	sc. #:	20011508-SH		
Address:		eside Dr, S						
City	Reno		State: NV		Zip:	89509		
•					- •			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED